
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Gatti to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator Gatti

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "amend and reenact R.S. 40:1061.29 and to enact R.S. 14:87.3(F)
3 and (G)," to "enact R.S. 14:87.3(F),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "abortion;" delete the remainder of the line

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 4, delete "relative to prosecutions of the unlawful sale and transport of fetal
8 organs;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, at the end of line 5, delete "to provide relative to"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, delete "the jurisdiction of the attorney general;"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 1, line 8, change "R.S. 14:87.3(F) and (G) are" to "R.S. 14:87.3(F) is"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 1, line 17 change "G." to "F."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 29 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 16 in their entirety

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 On page 3, line 17, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."